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• The following presentation is made only to, and is directed only at, persons to whom such a presentation may lawfully 

be communicated (“relevant persons”). Any person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this 

presentation or any of its contents.

• This presentation contains forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties, including statements

about Vodafone Qatar’s beliefs and expectations.

• These forward-looking statements are based on assumptions that Vodafone Qatar has made in light of its experience in

the industry in which it operates, as well as its perceptions of historical trends, current conditions, expected future

developments and other factors which Vodafone Qatar believes are appropriate under the circumstances. Prospective

investors should understand that these statements are not guarantees of future performance or results.

• Due to these factors, Vodafone Qatar cautions that prospective investors should not place undue reliance on any

forward-looking statements. Further, any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made.

New risks and uncertainties arise from time-to-time, and it is impossible to predict these events or how they may affect

Vodafone Qatar.

• Vodafone and the Vodafone logo are trademarks of the Vodafone Group.



Strategic review
Sheikh Hamad Al Thani
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Key Messages

Strong Net Profit 

growth

Q2 Net profit increased QoQ 

by QR 14m to QR 31m

Network modernization in 

progress in preparation for 5G

Service Revenue Growth 

Momentum

First YoY Quarterly service revenue 

growth in 5 Quarters
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Rightsizing Cost 

Structure 

Focused Company wide review of 

cost base to drive efficiencies

Network 

Modernization 

Access agreements secured to 

improve time to market and 

deployment costs

Fixed Infrastructure 

Access Agreements

CRA independent audit confirms 

Vodafone Qatar as the number 1 

for data and voice

Number 1 Network 

in Qatar
1st
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Quarterly Financial Performance (Year on Year)
CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2

516 519

CY17 Q2 CY18 Q2

+0.7%

Total revenue (QR m)

182 191

195 180

CY17 Q2 CY18 Q2

377 370

-1.8%

Expenses (QR m)

Direct costs OPEX

31

(57)

CY18 Q2CY17 Q2

+88m

139
149

CY18 Q2CY17 Q2

+7.5%

EBITDA (QR m) Net (loss) / profit (QR m)

• Total Revenue increased by 0.7% driven by postpaid subscriber growth

• Lower expenses due to lower OPEX including a one-off dispute provision release offset by higher equipment costs

• EBITDA increased by 7.5% majorly due to lower OPEX

• Net profit QR 88m higher driven by QR 80m lower amortisation costs and higher EBITDA
6
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Total Service Revenue 0.6% higher YoY:

• Postpaid revenue increased by 19% primarily due to growth in subscribers

• Prepaid revenue 13.8% lower due to migrations to postpaid, prior year network outage impact and slowing prepaid market 

Postpaid Revenue

178

153

186

201
212

CY17 Q2 CY18 Q2CY17 Q3

13

CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1

200 5.5%

+19.0%

262

217
227 223 226

CY18 Q1CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3 CY17 Q4 CY18 Q2

1.4%

-13.8%

Prepaid Revenue Total Service Revenue

CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3

459

13

484

415

472 473
487

CY18 Q2

3.0%

+0.6%

Service Revenue (QR m) 

CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2

Postpaid revenue One-off revenue Total service revenue One-off revenue
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• Total revenue increased 0.7% due to postpaid subscriber growth

• ARPU 6.2% higher YoY driven by an increase in the contribution of postpaid subscribers to the total base 

Total Revenue (QR m)

CY18 Q2CY17 Q3

519

CY17 Q2

522

13

CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1

516

429

536 532

+0.7%

101

91

105 105 108

CY18 Q1CY17 Q4CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3 CY18 Q2

+6.2%

ARPU (QR)

Total 

RMS
20.5% 19.1% 21.7% 21.2% N/A

Total Revenue & ARPU
CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2
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EBITDA margin %EBITDA (QR m)

• EBITDA margin of 27.5% excluding equipment business and one-offs

• EBITDA increases 7.5% majorly due to lower OPEX

EBITDA & Underlying EBITDA margin
CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2

139

133 135

CY17 Q4CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3

171

149

CY18 Q2

14135

CY18 Q1

98

38

+7.5%

26.9%

22.8%

31.9%

25.3%

28.7%28.3%

25.4%

25.4%

27.5% 27.5%

CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3 CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1 CY18 Q2

Reported EBITDA margin EBITDA margin excl. equipment & one-off's
One-off’sExternal EBITDA
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Quarterly CAPEX MixTotal CAPEX

Capacity run and 

maintenance

Coverage & capacity 

expansion

Capabilities & IT 

Transformation

Other CAPEX

CAPEX investment QR 30m focusing on:

• Development of new commercial capabilities and products

• Fixed coverage expansion

CAPEX (QR m) 

CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2

21

56

140

74

30

CY18 Q2CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3 CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1

+40.3%

CAPEX

Intensity
4.1% 13.1% 26.1% 14.0% 5.7%

8 

2 

16 

4 



11

Half year ended: Financial performance (Year on Year)
CY18 H1 v CY17 H1

1,033 1,051

Jun-18Jun-17

+1.7%

Total revenue (QR m)

361 400

403 368

764

Jun-17 Jun-18

768

+0.5%

Expenses (QR m)

OPEXDirect costs

49

Jun-17 Jun-18

(131)

+180m

270
284

Jun-17 Jun-18

+5.2%

EBITDA (QR m) Net (loss) / profit (QR m)

• Total revenue increased by 1.7% led by growth in postpaid, fixed and higher equipment sales partially offset by lower prepaid revenue 

• Higher expenses due to higher equipment costs offset by lower OPEX

• EBITDA increased by 5.2% due to higher revenue and lower OPEX

• Half yearly Net profit QR 180m higher driven by EBITDA flow through and lower amortization costs (mobile license extension                           

benefit of QR 159m)
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Financial Summary 
For Six Months ended 30 June 2018

QR m 6m to 6m to YoY

(unless otherwise stated) Jun-18 Jun-17 Growth (%)

Mobile Customers (000) 1,390 1,464 (5.0%)

Total Revenue 1,051 1,033 1.7%

Service Revenue 960 965 (0.5%)

EBITDA 284 270 5.2%

EBITDA Margin % 27.0% 26.1% 0.9pp

Net Profit Excl Amortization* 91 70 29.5%

Net Profit / (Loss) 49 (131) n/a

Profit (Excl Amortization) per 

Share (QR)*
0.11 0.08 29.5%

Profit  / (Loss) per Share (QR) 0.06 (0.16) n/a

Capital Expenditure 104 124 (16.3%)

Movement in Net Debt 66 90 (27.1%)

• Customer Base lower, largely impacted by prior year network

outage and reduction in market sim duality

• Service revenue decline due to a slowing prepaid market and a 

conscious decision to move away from low margin business 

• Total Revenue increase led by growth in postpaid, fixed and 

higher equipment sales partially offset by lower prepaid revenue 

• EBITDA margin improved by 0.9pp to 27% with an EBITDA

increase of 5.2% majorly due to higher revenue and lower OPEX

• Half Yearly Net Profit of QR 49m driven by EBITDA flow through

and lower amortisation costs (mobile license extension benefit of

QR 159m)

• Capital Expenditure 16% lower due to change in year end

• Net Debt reduced by QR 66m to QR 554m

* Net profit (excl. amortisation) = Distributable Profit
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FY18 Guidance

Disclaimer: 

The above table contains forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties including statements about Vodafone Qatar’s beliefs and expectations. Forward-looking 

statements express the current expectations and projections of Vodafone Qatar relating to the condition, plans, objectives, future performance and business of Vodafone Qatar, as well as 

their expectations in relation to external conditions and events relating to Vodafone Qatar and its respective sector, operation and future performance. 

Due to these factors, Vodafone Qatar cautions that you should not place undue reliance on any forward-looking statements. Further, any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the 

date on which it is made. New risks and uncertainties arise from time-to-time, and it is impossible to predict these events or how they may affect Vodafone Qatar. Except as required by 

Qatari law, the rules of the QFMA, or the rules of the Qatar Exchange, Vodafone Qatar has no duty to update or revise the forward-looking statements.

Qatari Riyals

Year ended 

31 Dec 2017 

(unaudited)

Guidance

Year ending 

31 Dec 2018

Total Revenue 1,998m 2,070m – 2,110m

EBITDA Margin % 26.9% 27.0% – 28.0%

Capex intensity % 16.0% ~ 22%



Questions ?



Appendix
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Total Mobile Customers 5% lower YoY:

• Postpaid: 22.3% growth led by Flex, Red and Enterprise plans

• Prepaid: 11.6% lower due to prior year network outage impact, slowing prepaid market and reduction in market sim duality

Postpaid

285 293
319

340 349

CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3 CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1 CY18 Q2

+22.3%

1,178
1,096 1,071 1,070 1,042

CY18 Q2CY17 Q2 CY17 Q3 CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1

-11.6%

Prepaid Total Mobile Customers

1,464
1,389 1,390 1,410 1,390

CY17 Q2 CY17 Q4CY17 Q3 CY18 Q1 CY18 Q2

-5.0%

Mobile Customers (‘000s)
CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2



17

• Net Profit of QR 31m, QR 88m higher driven by mobile license amortisation benefit QR 80m and higher EBITDA

• Distributable Profit increases 20% due to higher EBITDA

Distributable profitNet profit / (loss)

17

31

CY17 Q3CY17 Q2

(57)

(96)

(29)

CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1 CY18 Q2

+88m

44

4

72

38

52

CY17 Q3CY17 Q2 CY17 Q4 CY18 Q1 CY18 Q2

+20.0%

Net Profit / (Loss) & Distributable Profit (QR m)

CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2
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Free Cash Flow

96

54

7

17

49

CY17 Q2 CY18 Q1CY17 Q4CY17 Q3 CY18 Q2

-47m

• Free Cash Flow decreased QR 47m YoY due to timing of vendor payments

• Lower Net Debt due to continued strong cash flows 

Free Cash Flow & Net Debt (QR m)

CY18 Q2 v CY17 Q2

Net Debt (QR m)

680
626 620 603

554

CY18 Q1CY17 Q2 CY17 Q4CY17 Q3 CY18 Q2

-18.6%
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For more information visit our website:

www.vodafone.qa/en/investor-relations

Or email us:

InvestorRelationsQatar@vodafone.com

Thank you !


